Highlights
• BGP EVPN-VXLAN for Data Center Spine
and Data Center Interconnect (DCI)
networking
• Integrated Application Hosting
to accommodate Extreme-provided
or third-party, customer-specific
applications

Ordering Information
Part Number Desription
SLX9740-40C Extreme SLX-9740, base unit with 40x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 2 unpopulated power supply slots, 6
unpopulated fan slots and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-40C-AC-F Extreme SLX-9740 with front to back airflow, base unit with 40x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies, 6
fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-40C-AC-R Extreme SLX-9740 with back to front airflow, base unit with 40x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 2 AC power supplies, 6
fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-80C Extreme SLX-9740, base unit with 80x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 4 AC unpopulated power supply slots, 4
unpopulated fan slots and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-80C-AC-F Extreme SLX-9740 with front to back air flow, base unit with 80x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 4 AC power supplies,
4 fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-80C-AC-R Extreme SLX-9740 router with back to front air flow, base unit with 80x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 4 AC power
supplies, 4 fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-40C-DC-F Extreme SLX-9740 with front to back air flow, base unit with 40x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 2 DC power supplies,
6 fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
SLX9740-80C-DC-F Extreme SLX-9740 with front to back air flow, base unit with 80x100GE/40GE capable QSFP28 ports, 4 DC power supplies,
4 fan modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
XN-FAN-003-F SLX 9740 FAN Front to Back airflow for SLX9740-40C
XN-FAN-003-R SLX 9740 FAN Back to Front airflow for SLX9740-40C
XN-FAN-004-F SLX 9740 FAN Front to Back airflow for SLX9740-80C
XN-FAN-004-R SLX 9740 FAN Back to Front airflow for SLX9740-80C
XN-ACPWR-1600W-F SLX 9740 Fixed AC 1600W Power Supply Front to Back. Power cords not included.
XN-ACPWR-1600W-R SLX 9740 Fixed AC 1600W Power Supply Back to Front. Power cords not included.
XN-DCPWR-1600W-F SLX 9740 Fixed DC 1600W Power Supply Front to Back. Power cords not included.
SLX9740-ADV-LIC-P Advanced Feature License for MPLS, BGP-EVPN and Integrated Application Hosting for Extreme SLX 9740
XN-2P-RKMT299 2-Post Rail Kit for SLX 9740-40C
XN-2P-RKMT300 2-Post Rail Kit for SLX 9740-80C
XN-4P-RKMT301 4-Post Rail Kit for SLX 9740-80C
XN-4P-RKMT302 4-Post Rail Kit for SLX 9740-40C